Kesihatan Malaysia (“KKM”) for Tender Perkhidmatan Mengkaji, Merancang, Merekabentuk, 
Membekal, Menghantar, Memasang, Mengkofigurasi, Menguji Dan Mentauliah Guna 
Peralatan ICT Serta Menaik Taraf Rangkaian Di Hospital Miri (HMiri), Sarawak, KKM 
(“Contract”). 

2. The Contract Value 

The Contract Value is RM17,623,077.12 (Ringgit Malaysia Seventeen Million Six 
Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Seventy Seven and Twelve Cent) only. 

3. Duration of the Contract 

The Contract is for a period of 24 months commencing from 1st February 2026 to 31st 
January 2028. 

4. Financial Effects 

The Contract is in the best interest of the Company and is expected to contribute positively